Illinois law.
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Section 1500.80  Approval of Governor 

All sales are subject to the written approval of the Governor.  However, where the sale price of the armory exceeds 3.5 million dollars and the armory is located in any county with a population of 1 million or more, the authorization of the General Assembly will be required for the sale of such armory (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1984 Supp., ch. 129, par. 220.22-2). Such approval will be obtained after the successful bidder has submitted the 10% deposit to the Department of Military Affairs.  If the Governor or General Assembly disapproves the sale, the bidder's deposit will be returned and the property will then be re-advertised. 
